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EU’s Tower of Babel
With the addition of Romanian, Bulgarian and Irish,
the tally of official languages in the EU rises to 23.
Politicians say they are an expression of the bloc’s
unity in diversity but critics say bureaucracy in
Brussels has become a Tower of Babel that
bogs down decision-making
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EU OFFICIAL LANGUAGES
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
Minority languages*

English
French
German
Italian

21.
From Jan 1, 2007

22.
23.

Irish (Gaelic)
Romanian
Bulgarian

Spanish
Dutch
Danish
Swedish
Finnish
Greek

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Portuguese
Estonian
Latvian
Lithuanian
Polish
Czech
Slovak
Hungarian
Slovene
Maltese

Welsh

Catalan

Cornish Franco-
provencal

Galician
Basque

Sardinian
Corsican

Occitan

Rhaeto-
Romance

Saami

Breton

Luxemburgish
Sorbian

Frisian

Scottish
Gaelic Others

include
Albanian,

Belorussian,
Macedonian,

Romani, Russian,
Serbian/Croatian,
Turkish, Ukrainian

Kashubian

Source: EU *Excludes languages used by recent immigrants from other states


